	07-14	-/ひしつ	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10304	.0513	Atty Docket No. EZI 120CI
Tab settings	<u> </u>		▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks:	Please record t	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)		1. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies)
1) HUMAN EL-TECH, INC.	OIP	Name:	SEOCHANG ELECTRONIC
2) Cheon-Youn KIM		*	COMMUNICATION CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach [] Yes [X] No		5 Addross	
Nature of conveyance:	17	اري Address	s: 597-6 Daechun-Dong, Dalseo-ku
· _	PADEMARY		Daegu, KOREA
		Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name		
Execution Date: 1) June 23, 2005			
2) June 23, 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 0P		eation, the exe B. Patent No 6,556,397	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(3) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 0	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes	o.(s) [X] No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(3) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 0	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes	o.(s)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(3) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 0	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total num	o.(s) [X] No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom co	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total num	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C.	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Encle	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No. (3) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Encle	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street Suite 500	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Enclo	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No. (3) 1005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 1021 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee [X] Encloy Auth 8. Deposit a	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: 202-371-8976	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No. (3) 1005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 1021 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: 202-371-8976	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: 202-371-8976 Facsimile: 202-408-0924 9. Statement and signature.	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a 18-0002 (Attach dup	[X] No nber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No. (3) 1005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 1021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: 202-371-8976 Facsimile: 202-408-0924 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a 18-0002 (Attach dup	[X] No Inber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 SZEWDIE1 00000040 6556397 021 40.00 00 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: 202-371-8976 Facsimile: 202-408-0924 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	with a new applic	B. Patent No. 6,556,397 ched? [] Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee [X] Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a 18-0002 (Attach dup	[X] No Inber of applications and patents involved: [(37 CFR 3.41)

No. 18-0002

PATENT REEL: 016761 FRAME: 0145 WITNESSES:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS HUMAN EL-TECH, INC. and CHEON-YOUN KIM, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, owns by an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012611, Frame 0315 on February 21, 2002, the patent rights to a certain improvement relating to DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING ARC FAULT, namely, U.S. Patent No. 6,556,397, issued April 29, 2003,

AND WHEREAS SEOCHANG ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION CO., LTD. of Daegu, Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all other patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all other patents that may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and said invention and any and all other patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anyway arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said any and all divisions and continuations, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this 23 day of June, 2005.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Signature: _ Name: Myeong-UK Yang Name: Cheon-Youn Kim Address: 11F. 1589-7, Hyundai Jeonwon Title: the president HUMAN EL-TECH, INC Officetel Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Korea Signature: Wook Name: Woong Park Address: 11F. 1589-7, Hyundai Jeonwon Officetel Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Korea EXECUTED, this 23 day of June, 2005. WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Myeong-UK Yang Name: Cheon-Youn Kim Address: 11F. 1589-7, Hyundai Jeonwon Officetel Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Korea Address: 11F. 1589-7, Hyundai Jeonwon Officetel Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Korea

> PATENT REEL: 016761 FRAME: 0146